



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3V86
District: District 3 **Counties:** LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43775815201 (*)
Contract Desc: RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$884,340.23	100.00%
2	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,040,327.35	117.64%
3	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,074,331.63	234.56%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3V86
District: District 3 **Counties:** LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43775815201 (*)
Contract Descr: RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of Milling and Resurfacing and RRR improvements on SR 369 (US 319) from Wakulla CO Line to S of CR 2204 Oak Ridge Rd, in Leon County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43775815201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43775815201		(60.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		2,500 CY	600.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,250.00	500.00000	1,250.00
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	10.00000	10,000.00	85.00000	85,000.00	85.00000	85,000.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	2.30000	2,898.00	0.50000	630.00	5.00000	6,300.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,568.000 ED	0.10000	356.80	0.50000	1,784.00	5.00000	17,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		134.000 ED	11.50000	1,541.00	15.00000	2,010.00	25.00000	3,350.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,266.000 LF	2.65000	8,654.90	2.00000	6,532.00	5.00000	16,330.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.140 AC	115.00000	1,626.10	50.00000	707.00	250.00000	3,535.00
0050 0107 2 MOWING		14.140 AC	115.00000	1,626.10	50.00000	707.00	250.00000	3,535.00
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43775815201		(1.000) AC (LS)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0060 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		271.700 CY	26.00000	7,064.20	50.00000	13,585.00	75.00000	20,377.50
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		23,289.000 SY	1.30000	30,275.70	2.00000	46,578.00	3.00000	69,867.00
0075 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		1,921.300 TN	133.00000	255,532.90	130.00000	249,769.00	225.00000	432,292.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		2,124.100 TN	137.00000	291,001.70	140.00000	297,374.00	225.00000	477,922.50
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,192.000 SY	3.50000	18,172.00	3.20000	16,614.40	3.50000	18,172.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		322.000 EA	5.50000	1,771.00	6.00000	1,932.00	5.70000	1,835.40
0095 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.199 GM	1,500.00000	4,798.50	1,450.00000	4,638.55	1,590.00000	5,086.41
0100 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.228 GM	1,500.00000	1,842.00	1,400.00000	1,719.20	1,560.00000	1,915.68
0105 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.158 GM	975.00000	1,129.05	950.00000	1,100.10	1,020.00000	1,181.16
0110 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43775815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$836,789.95		\$993,430.25		\$2,020,790.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 AS	400.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	6,750.00	480.00000	7,200.00
0120 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	3,150.00000	3,150.00
0125 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	29.00000	203.00	60.00000	420.00	66.00000	462.00
0130 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	170.00000	510.00	270.00000	810.00	300.00000	900.00
0135 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	40.00000	40.00	270.00000	270.00	300.00000	300.00
0140 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	30.00000	90.00	50.00000	150.00	54.00000	162.00
0145 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		4.000 EA	70.00000	280.00	145.00000	580.00	162.00000	648.00
0150 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		316.000 EA	5.50000	1,738.00	6.00000	1,896.00	5.70000	1,801.20
0155 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43775815201		(1.000) LS	7,900.00000	7,900.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,280.00000	8,280.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3V86

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.144 GM	6,100.00000	19,178.40	5,400.00000	16,977.60	6,360.00000	19,995.84
0165 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.313 GM	6,100.00000	8,009.30	5,500.00000	7,221.50	6,360.00000	8,350.68
0170 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.061 GM	2,075.00000	2,201.58	2,000.00000	2,122.00	2,160.00000	2,291.76
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$47,550.28		\$46,897.10		\$53,541.48
Contract Grand Totals:				\$884,340.23		\$1,040,327.35		2,074,331.63



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220818 August 18, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3V86

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.